
Tukwila Community Center - Alki Beach 
25 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Tukwila Community Center on River Bike Trail going north. 2.1 mi 

(Exit center left, cross bridge then drop down to river and pick up trail going north.) 
 2 2.1  Exit trail at S 102nd Street and continue north on W Marginal Place S. 1.0 mi 
  3.1 BR Continue on 14th Avenue S. 0.6 mi 
 3 3.7 L Just before draw bridge, bear left  on Dallas Avenue S. 0.3 mi 
  4.0 BR 10th Avenue S (continues to left as S Kenyon Street). 0.5 mi 
 4 4.5 R 5th Avenue S, then left on S Holden Street. 0.3 mi 
  4.8 R At W Marginal Way S (Hwy 99), pick up Duwamish Trail going north. 2.5 mi 
 5 7.3  At trail end continue single file cautiously on W Marginal Way SW. 0.7 mi 
  8.0 L At West Seattle Bridge go left on bike trail along Spokane Street. 0.7 mi 
 6 8.7 R Continue on bike trail along Harbor Avenue SW. 1.8 mi 
 7 10.5  Bike trail continues along Alki Avenue SW. 1.7 mi 
 8 12.2  Alki Bakery - Statue of Liberty - midway ride stop - restrooms.  
  12.2  Return on bike trail along Alki Avenue as you came. 1.7 mi 
 9 13.9  Bike trail continues along Harbor Avenue SE. 1.8 mi 
 10 15.7 L Bike trail along Spokane Street. 0.7 mi 
  16.4  At West Seattle Bridge go right and follow bike signs to Duwamish Trail. 0.7 mi 
    Along W Marginal Way SW use caution and ride single file. 
 11 17.1  Cross to left side of the street and pick up the Duwamish Trail going south. 2.5 mi 
  19.6 L Exit trail at W Marginal Way S (Hwy 99) and go left on S Holden Street. 0.2 mi 
  19.8 R 5th Avenue S. 0.1 mi 
 12 19.9 L S Kenyon Street (continues right as 10th Avenue S). 0.5 mi 
  20.4 BL Dallas Avenue S. 0.3 mi 
 13 20.7 R 14th Avenue S. 0.6 mi 
  21.3 BL At Hwy 99 and continue on W Marginal Place S. 1.0 mi 
 14 22.3  At S 102nd Street cross over and pick up the River Trail. 2.1 mi 
 15 24.4  At 42nd Avenue exit trail and cross bridge to Tukwila Community Center.   
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